# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2010

# CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Galileo International, Inc.		12/16/2009	CORPORATION:

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Travelport Inc.	
Street Address:	400 Interpace Parkway	
City:	Parsippany	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07054	
Entity Type: CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Number	Word Mark
77346067	GALILEO GROUPS
1268761	APOLLO
2770579	APOLLO
3555633	APOLLO
1754967	COMMUNICATIONS INTEGRATOR
1599827	FOCALPOINT
1508532	FOCALPOINT
1617443	FOCALPOINT
2572524	GALILEO
1647908	GALILEO
3192513	GALILEO VIEWTRIP
1561282	INSIDE LINK
1750832	LEISURESHOPPER
	77346067 1268761 2770579 3555633 1754967 1599827 1508532 1617443 2572524 1647908 3192513 1561282

TRADEMARK "

**REEL: 004147 FRAME: 0155** 

Registration Number:	1675586	ROOMMASTER
Registration Number:	2825299	VIEWPOINT
Registration Number:	1739496	
Registration Number:	2495377	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (973)939-1699

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: uspto.mail@travelport.com

Correspondent Name: Travelport Inc

Address Line 1: 400 Interpace Parkway

Address Line 4: Parsippany, NEW JERSEY 07054

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NAME CHANGE 1851
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stacey Mollohan
Signature:	/Stacey Mollohan/
Date:	02/10/2010

Total Attachments: 3

source=GI Inc merge to TP inc#page1.tif source=GI Inc merge to TP inc#page2.tif source=GI Inc merge to TP inc#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004147 FRAME: 0156

PAGE

1

# Deaware

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"GALILEO INTERNATIONAL, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "TRAVELPORT INC." UNDER THE NAME OF

"TRAVELPORT INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER

THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS

OFFICE THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2009, AT 3:37

O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2010, AT 5 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4291658 8100M

091116562

You may varify this cartificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W Birllock, Secretary of State
AUTHENTS CATION: 7717871

DATE: 12-22-09

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004147 FRAME: 0157

### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

### TRAVELPORT INC.

#### AND

# GALILEO INTERNATIONAL, INC.

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The constituent business corporations participating in the merger herein certified are:
- (i) Travelport Inc., which is incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware; and
- (ii) Galileo International, Inc., which is incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware.
- An Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed, and acknowledged by each of the aforesaid constituent corporations in accordance with the provisions of Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 3. The name of the surviving corporation in the merger herein certified is Travelport Inc., which will continue its existence as said surviving corporation under its present name upon the effective date of said merger pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 4. The Certificate of Incorporation of Travelport Inc., as now in force and effect, shall continue to be the Certificate of Incorporation of said surviving corporation until amended and changed pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 5. The executed Agreement of Merger between the aforesaid constituent corporations is on file at an office of the aforesaid surviving corporation, the address of which is as follows:

Morris Corporate Center III 400 Interpace Parkway, Building A Parsippany, NJ 07054

- 6. A copy of the aforesaid Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the aforesaid surviving corporation, on request, and without cost, to any stockholder of each of the aforesaid constituent corporations.
- 7. The Agreement of Merger between the aforesaid constituent corporations provides that the merger herein certified shall be effective on January 1, 2010 at 5:00 AM.

219960

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Merger has been duly executed as of December 16., 2009.

TRAVELPORT INC.

By:

Bochelle lovas

Group Vice President and Secretary

GALILEO INTERNATIONAL, INC.

By:

Cochelle Boas

Group Wee President and Secretary

219960

**RECORDED: 02/10/2010** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004147 FRAME: 0159